## Winnie Madikizela-Mandela Local Municipality

Physical Address 51 Winnie Madikizela Mandela Street Postal Address P O Box 12 Bizana



Office of the Municipal Manager Tel: 039 251 0230 Fax: 039 251 0917 mahlakal@mbizana.gov.za

## **EXTERNAL - ADVERT**

Winnie Madikizela Mandela Local Municipality is a Category 2 Municipality that is committed to affirmative action and provisions of Employment Equity Act 55 of 1998. Applicants are hereby invited from suitable qualified individuals to fill the vacant position indicated below: -

1. POST: TRUCK DRIVER

DEPARTMENT: ENGINEERIG SERVICES

DURATION: PERMANENT

TASK GRADE: 07

REFERENCE: WMMLM/JD07/TD

REMUNARATION: R181 018.00 BASIC SALARY PER ANNUM

## **REQUIREMENTS:**

- ✓ Grade10 (Standard 8) report
- ✓ Valid driver's license EC wit PDP
- √ 1-2 years' experience in the field
- ✓ Hazchem certificate will be added as an advantage; and
- ✓ Good communication skills

## **KEY PERFORMANCE AREAS:**

- ✓ Transporting crush rock, sand, gravel to and from specific locations
- ✓ Ensuring materials are located correctly onto the truck;
- ✓ Performing regular maintenance when doing access roads; and
- ✓ Comply with safety regulations.

An application form (available on the municipal website) must be completed to apply for the position and the reference number quoted, accompanied by a comprehensive CV with traceable references, copies of certificates, ID and driver's licence must be submitted as part

of the applicant's application. All correspondences should be addressed to: The Senior Manager: Corporate Services, Winnie Madikizela-Mandela Local Municipality, P.O. Box 12, Bizana, 4800 or be submitted to the Municipal Offices during office hours or emailed to: <a href="https://doi.org/10.2002/nc.2002-20.20

CANVASSING OF COUNCILLORS AND OR OFFICIALS WILL DISQUALIFY YOUR APPLICATION; THE MUNICIPALITY RESERVES THE RIGHT NOT TO FILL THESE POSTS.

Applicants who have not been contacted within 30 days after the closing date should know that their applications have been unsuccessful.

MR. L. MAHLAKA

MUNICIPAL MANAGER